FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE
CONTACT:
Kiersten Hill
Executive Director
Community Services Fund of Nebraska
402-489-4332 Phone
khill@communityservicesfund.org
www.communityservicesfund.org



Community Services Fund of Nebraska Grows to 48 Agencies

Lincoln, NE – March 25, 2013 – Community Services Fund of Nebraska is pleased to announce eleven new agencies are joining the workplace giving federation this year.

"Community Services Fund believes there is strength in donor choice. The addition of these agencies creates even more diversity in the options for donors allowing them to give to the cause that sparks their passion," said Kiersten Hill, Executive Director of Community Services Fund of Nebraska. "Individuals' charitable passions are as unique as their coffee orders. With these eleven agencies, we are adding new options to the menu."

New agencies include:

- The Arc of Nebraska
- Autism Center of Nebraska
- Brain Injury Association of Nebraska
- Nebraska Sports Council
- · Nebraskans for Civic Reform
- MilkWorks
- Mental Health Association of Nebraska
- Outline
- Partnership for a Healthy Lincoln
- The Resolution Center
- Volunteers of America-Western Nebraska

Community Services Fund of Nebraska is a coalition of 48 diverse non-profit organizations that provide services ranging from education and advocacy to offering direct services that enhance the quality of life in the state. By conducting campaigns in workplaces, mostly through payroll deduction, Community Services Fund gives employees the opportunity to designate their donation to make a difference in the agencies that matter most to them.

More than 70 businesses throughout Nebraska offer Community Services Fund as part of their workplace giving campaign. Community Services Fund is always looking to partner with new workplaces across Nebraska to offer its member agencies as a payroll giving option.

More information about Community Services Fund and all 48 member agencies is available online at www.communityservicesfund.org.